

Washington Glass Association 2661 North Pearl, #276 Tacoma, WA 98407 253.756.9050 phone | staff@wg-a.org | www.wg-a.org |

April 1, 2021

Dear WGA Member,

Amidst a most challenging year, the WGA continued to award a healthy dollar amount of scholarships, totaling \$5,036.00. A huge thank you goes out to our members!

Onward to 2021...we are offering the following scholarship opportunities:

(1). In 2020, our membership donated and awarded a total of \$2,500.00 for the **WGA Third or More Scholarship!** 

If you are interested in making a donation to the **Washington Glass Association's 2021 Third or More Scholarship**, please complete the form on the next page and return it to the WGA office with a credit card number or check payable to the Washington Glass Association.

We will promote your company as a donor of this scholarship. If you are making a donation in honor of a person, a company, or an event, please complete that portion of the form. It is possible for you to give anonymously.

A special thank you to the following companies who donated to last year's **Third** or **More Scholarship.** See list: http://www.wga.org/scholarships.htm.

- (2). The **WGA 2020 Golf Funded Scholarship** in the amount of \$1,436.00 which is funded from an average of donations made per golfer in 2019 multiplied by the number of golfers we were able to host in 2020 plus a \$100.00 special donation made by Sam Berg, Technical Glass Products who donated back his Timely Paid Dues Award that was announced at our June 18, 2020 Educational NOON ZOOM.
- (3). The **WGA General Fund Scholarship**, in the amount of \$1,000.00, is funded by the WGA General Fund.
- (4). The **Stand-Alone Sponsored Scholarship Award** an opportunity for a single company to make a donation of \$1,000.00 or more with their name attached to that particular scholarship.

Our scholarship judge is a non-industry related judge.

Washington Glass Association Page 2.

WGA is a 501 (C) (6) organization.

Thank you,

But I want to the second of th
Bernie Thueringer, WGA Scholarship Chair
Pacific Glass, Inc., Renton, WA
,,,
Deadline for Donations:
May 21, 2021
<del></del>
Washington Glass Association Scholarship 2021 Donation:
Contact Name
Contact Name:
Email:
Company:
Phone:Credit Card Amount:
MC/Visa Number:
Name on Card: Expiration Date: Other
•
In honor of: